AEH Series
SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
                            CASE DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
  A           EH    1010    470         M            010                 R                -
 Product               Series            Case          Capacitance      Tolerance                   Rated                             Packaging                    Special
  Type                   Type               Size                Code                                            DC Voltage
Aluminum                       See table                   M=±20%                                           R = Pure Tin               No code=std
                                                    above                                                         13" Reel (D≤12.50mm)

(number of zeros
to follow)
HOW TO ORDER
Capacitance
(Code as in p/n)
H-PN Code + XXX-ID Code
Voltage
(Code as in p/n)
Polarity
Band
Anode +
AVX Logo
HXXX
470
010
AEH Series
SMD Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
CAPACITANCE AND RATED VOLTAGE RANGE
(FIGURES DENOTES CASE SIZE)
Capacitance Rated Voltage DC (VR)
µF Code 10V 16V 25V 35V 50V 63V 80V 250V 400V
2.2 2R2         0810
4.7 4R7        1010 1010
6.8 6R8         1013
10 100         1016
22 220     0608
33 330     0608
47 470   0608 0608 0810  1010
100 101 0608 0608,0810 0810 0810 1010 1012
220 221   1010 1010 1213
330 331   1010  1216
470 471 1010 1012 1213 1216
Released ratings
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
AVX Part No.
Case
 Size
Capacitance
 (µF)
Rated
   Voltage
(V)
DF
Max.
(%)
100kHz
RMS Current
(mA)
10 Volt
AEH0608101M010R 0608 100 10 24 110
AEH1010471M010R 1010 470 10 24 296
16 Volt
AEH0608101M016R 0608 100 16 20 110
AEH0810101M016R 0810 100 16 20 220
AEH1012471M016R 1012 470 16 20 340
25 Volt
AEH0608470M025R 0608 47 25 16 110
AEH0810101M025R 0810 100 25 16 220
AEH1010221M025R 1010 220 25 16 296
AEH1010331M025R 1010 330 25 16 296
AEH1213471M025R 1213 470 25 16 750
35 Volt
AEH0608470M035R 0608 47 35 14 110
AEH0810101M035R 0810 100 35 14 220
AEH1010221M035R   1010 220 35 14 296
AEH1216471M035R 1216 470 35 14 900
50 Volt
AEH0608220M050R 0608 22 50 14 83
AEH0608330M050R 0608 33 50 14 83
AEH0810470M050R 0810 47 50 14 160
AEH1010101M050R 1010 100 50 14 247
AEH1213221M050R 1213 220 50 14 550
AEH1216331M050R 1216 330 50 14 700
63 Volt
AEH1012101M063R 1012 100 63 12 270
80 Volt
AEH1010470M080R 1010 47 80 12 245
250 Volt
AEH10104R7M250R 1010 4.7 250 24 59
400 Volt
AEH08102R2M400R 0810 2.2 400 30 30
AEH10104R7M400R 1010 4.7 400 30 65
AEH10136R8M400R 1013 6.8 400 30 90
AEH1016100M400R 1016 10 400 30 102
Rated Voltage(Vdc) Capacitance(µF) 120 - 1K(Hz) 1K - 10K(Hz) 10K - 100K(Hz) 100K(Hz)
All technical data relates to an ambient temperature of +25C. Capacitance and DF are measured at 120Hz, 0.5RMS with DC bias of 2.2 volts. DCL is measured at rated voltage after 5 minutes.
 Frequency Coefficient of Permissible Ripple Current
10-80